Feb. 27, 2016, Brule, WI

12K CLASSIC DIVISION
RESULTS

WOMEN'S OVERALL
WINNER

RPN R R

MEN'S OVERALL WINNER

NREPDMNWONRPNRNRRPR

Division

F46-55
F56-65
F56-65
F66+

M16-18
M19-25
M36-45
M36-45
M46-55
M46-55
M56-65
M56-65
M56-65
M56-65
M66+

M66+

Bib
No.

272
263
262
266
268

270
264
271
274
276
227
954
267
265
273
269
261
275

2016 River View Loppet - 12K CLASSIC Race

Racer

MEGAN ALLEN
JENNIFER STATTELMAN
ANN CHRISTENSEN
CHRIS LINDSEY

NANCY BAUER

BLAISE SOPIWINK
ERIC PATTERSON
PATRICK SHEA
MARC GRENINER
JOSEPH BJORKLUND
DAVID ALLEN
DARRELL PATTERSON
MARK HOWARD

ED JOHNSTON
GERRY KUMMER
DALT COLLINS

INDY VALTERS

JOHN WESTERLUND

Race Time 10

0:53:44
1:06:19
1:07:23
1:23:44
1:00:53

0:38:49
0:44:34
1:01:22
1:05:57
1:20:30
1:00:23
1:00:40
0:47:36
1:06:10
1:15:17
1:42:45
1:16:31
1:36:29

ths Clty

0.3 DULUTH
0.3 DULUTH
0.9 WASHBURN
0.6 WASHBURN
0.5 CHAMPLIN

0.4 WASHBURN
0.2 DULUTH

0.1 ASHLAND
0.6 DULUTH

0.9 WEBSTER WI
0.3 FOXBORO
0.1 DULUTH

0.7 GORDON
0.7 CABLE

0.9 BURNSVILLE
0.6 WASHBURN
0.2 ST PAUL

0.6 SANDSTONE

State

MN
MN
Wi
Wi
MN

Wi
MN
Wi
MN

Wi
MN
Wi
Wi
MN
Wi
MN
MN



Feb. 27, 2016

BRULE, WI 2016 River View Loppet - 12K FREESTYLE Race
Bib

12K FREESTYLE Division No. Racer Race Time 10" City State

WOMEN'S

OVERALL

WINNER F15- 956 MOLLY CYR 0:49:05 0.7 RED WING MN
1 F15- 952 EMMA STATTELMAN 0:55:37 04 MINNEAPOLIS MN
2 F15- 955 LEEHA MCDOWELL 0:57:48 05 RED WING MN
3 F15- 963 ELISE HARPER 0:58:44 0.3 RED WING MN
4 F15- 959 SAMANTHA KRIESE 1:10:34 04 RED WING MN
5 F15- 967 ELLA SCOTT 1:10:34 0.8 RED WING MN
1 F16-18 961 NORA BAYLEY 0:50:12 0.1 RED WING MN
2 F16-18 962 LUCY FUGLESTAD 1:07:42 0.0 FRONTENAC MN
3 F16-18 960 NINA KRIESE 1:12:08 0.9 RED WING MN
1 F36-45 950 HOLLY JOHNSON 0:57:48 0.8 SUPERIOR  WI
2 F36-45 977 WENDY STREIFF 1:33:33 0.1 TREGO WI
1 F46-55 974 DEE ZIFKO 1:11:56 0.7 ASHLAND  WI
2 F46-55 966 SHEREE COLLINS 1:19:20 0.5 WASHBURN  WI
1 F56-65 978 PENNY AGAR 1:04:44 0.4 DULUTH MN
2 F56-65 976 SHELLEY YOUNG 1:45:45 0.6 BARNES WI

MEN'S OVERALL

WINNER M19-25 953 SCOTT JOHANIK 0:36:28 0.9 DULUTH MN
1 M15- 958 PETER MITCHELL 0:54:04 0.0 RED WING MN
2 M15- 965 ERIC SCHAUSS 0:57:30 0.8 RED WING MN
1 M16-18 970 ELI HANCOCK 0:36:31 0.5 CABLE Wi
2 M16-18 900 WYATT PAJTASH 0:40:26 1.0 IRON RIVER  WI
3 M16-18 971 GAVIN MARTELL 0:41:35 0.7 GRAND VIEW  WI
4 M16-18 949 AARON ARTHUR 0:41:37 0.1 CABLE WI
5 M16-18 964 CALVIN HARPER 0:52:21 0.2 RED WING MN
1 M36-45 951 BILL BURKE 0:42:13 05 ASHLAND  WI
2 M36-45 972 JON THRALOW 0:59:44 0.3 SUPERIOR WI
3 M36-45 969 NATE HARNLY 1:02:14 0.7 RED WING MN
1 M46-55 957 DONALD MITCHELL 0:54:05 0.9 RED WING  MN
1 M56-65 975 JAMES ZIFKO 0:47:58 0.3 ASHLAND WI
2 M56-65 968 CHRIS LARSEN 0:54:19 0.8 HAYWARD WI
3 M56-65 948 DENNIS YOUNG 0:57:30 0.2 BARNES WiI
4 M56-65 979 RICK AGAR 1:01:19 0.3 DULUTH MN
1 M66+ 973 DAVE HARJU 0:58:55 0.2 BAYFIELD WI
2 M66+ 903 JERRY BECKER 1:11:08 0.0 DANBURY WI



Feb. 27, 2016
BRULE, WI

24K CLASSIC
RACE

WOMEN'S

OVERALL WINNER

1
1

MEN'S OVERALL

WINNER

NEFEPNEFEPRAWNPRPPRP

Division

F56-65
F36-45
F56-65

M36-45
M19-25
M46-55
M46-55
M46-55
M46-55
M56-65
M56-65
M66+

M66+

Bib
No.

420
411
413

423
418
412
417
416
415
419
422
421
414

2016 River View Loppet - 24K CLASSIC Race

Racer

MARILYN FRANZEN
RONNIE WICK
CAROL HEINRICH

JOSHUA TESCH
DALTON COLLINS
SCOTT NESVOLD
DAMIAN BUDZINSKI
MARK PEUGH
MARTY TABOR

ERIC DOTT

BRUCE BUSH
ROBERT SKOW
DONN CHRISTENSEN

Race Time 10

2:10:58
2:31:54
2:38:35

1:23:02
1:30:37
1:30:32
1:30:35
2:07:22
2:13:40
1:42:36
2:59:32
1:59:39
2:14:10

ths

0.6
0.4
0.6

0.5
0.7
0.4
0.6
0.2
0.5
0.1
0.8
0.1
0.2

City

MINNEAPOLIS
DULUTH
HAYWARD

DULUTH
WASHBURN
WASHBURN
EAU CLAIRE

MAPLE GROVE
DULUTH
DULUTH

ST CLOUD
ST CLOUD
WASHBURN

State

MN
MN
Wi

MN
WI
WI
WI
MN
MN
MN
MN
MN
Wi



Feb. 27, 2016
BRULE. WI
28K
FREESTYLE
RACE
WOMEN'S
OVERALL
WOMAN

PRRPONR RN

MEN'S
OVERALL
WINNER

VPOV RONFOONDTNARN R ON R WN R

Division

Bib No.

550

558
569
553
557
574

561
549

577
562
571
573
559
579

575
552
572
570
566

565
563

555
578

568
567

560
554

2016 River View Loppet - 24K FREESTYLE Race

Racer Race Time 10"

JENNIFER BLACK

EMILY NAGEL

ELISHA PETERSON
BETHANY OLSON

ANDREA POTYONDY-SMITH
JENNIFER RINGOLD

JEN BOHEN

PATTI GILBERTSON

DEB DELUC

ETHEL MORSE

TOM KRENZ

COLLIN DOTT

BRIAN OLSON

CAMERON WILCOX

TUCKER AARON

STEVE MACH

CASEY LAJOIE .
ANDREW DELCORE 2:11:55 0.8
JON JUREK 1:20:11 0.7
JOHN PRAXMARER 1:28:42 0.5
GREG OLSON 1:32:07 0.8
RICHARD GEISEN 1:33:22 05
DAVID HARKNESS 1:34:46 0.2
JEFF TUMBLESON 1:34:46 0.0
LON ANDERSON 1:43:21 05
BRUCE CHAMBERLAIN 1:56:56 0.1
CLIFF SWENSON 2:00:21 0.0
EDWARD LUDWIG 1:29:56 0.7
GREG FANZEN 1:40:45 0.7
PAUL WINDBERG 2:00:39 0.0
STEVE MORALES 1:29:58 0.9
JERRY HENNELL 1:37:05 0.9
ROBERT AARON 1:45:44 0.0
DAVID ASP 1:48:30 0.7

Citv

IRONWOOD

RED WING
MINNEAPOLIS
LAKELAND
BROOKLYN PARK
MINNEAPOLIS

CHISAGO CITY
DULUTH
LAKELAND
WASHBURN
WASHBURN
LACROSSE
IRON RIVER
OCONOMOWOC
LAKE NEBAGAMON
GRAND MARAIS
LAKELAND
WASHBURN
IRONWOOD
HAYWARD

MINNEAPOLIS
PLYMOUTH
LACROSSE
PLYMOUTH

DULUTH
HAYWARD
ASHLAND
WASHBURN
RED WING

State



